SERVICE
MANUAL
P A R A M E T R I C
EQUALIZER
PEQ-9115
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
REF-DES ITEM NO   DESCRIPTION VALUE
MAIN B'D (4003476100)
C1-2 C6 CX1-4 3509101130-T   CAP CE SL 100PF 50V J 100P
C3 3409210141-T   CAP AF RSG 100UF 25V 6 P 100/25
C4-5 C101 C201 3509221130-T   CAP CE SL 220PF 50V J 220P
C301 C401 C501
C7 C12-13 C102 3409247041-T   CAP AF RSG 47UF 25V 5 P 47/25
C202 C302 C402
C502
C14-19 3509104530-T   CAP CE F 0.1UF 50V Z 0.1/50
C103-104
C203-204
C303-304
C403-404
C503-504
C603-604
C903-906
C8-11 3509220130-T   CAP CE SL 22PF 50V J 22P
C601 3409210059-T   CAP RG 10UF 50V 105C 10/50
C602 CH1A 3609104120-T   CAP MA 0.1UF 100V J 0.1(M)
C701 3409247071-T   CAP AF RSG 47UF 50V 6 P 47/50
C702-703 C801 3609473120-T   CAP MA 0.047UF 100V 0.047(M)
CL3A
C901-902 3408210261   CAP RSG 1000UF 35V SNAP 16 P 1000/35
C907-908 3409210171-T   CAP AF RSG 100UF 50V 8 P 100/50
CH1B CL3B CL4B 3609103120-T   CAP MA 0.01UF 100V 0.01(M)
CH2A 3609333120-T   CAP MA 0.033UF 100V J 0.033(M)
CH2B 3609102120-T   CAP MA 0.001UF 100V 0.001(M)
CH3A CL4A 3609123120-T   CAP MA 0.012UF 100V J 0.012(M)
CH3B CL5B 3609222120-T   CAP MA 0.0022UF 100V J 0.0022(M)
CH4A 3609392120-T   CAP MA 0.0039UF 100V J 0.0039(M)
CH4B 3609152120-T   CAP MA 0.0015UF 100V J 0.0015(M)
CH5A 3609182120-T   CAP MA 0.0018UF 100V J 0.0018(M)
CL1A 3609274120-T   CAP MA 0.27UF 100V J 0.27(M)
CL1B 3609184120-T   CAP MA 0.18UF 100V J 0.18(M)
CL2A CL2B 3609683120-T   CAP MA 0.068UF 100V J 0.068(M)
CL5A 3609472120-T   CAP MA 0.0047UF 100V J 0.0047(M)
CX5 3509103530-T   CAP CE F 0.01UF 50V Z 0.01/50
CN101 CN201 4428522102   CON WAF 2P 2.5 5045-02A MOLEX 5045-2P
CN301 CN401
CN501 CN601
CN801 CN904